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EH,TS. 4th Jenuary, 62

I wish to advise that th tor has approved that your two
~hildren, Kathleen and Tarryl, harged from state contral %o
ToUY Care, and that Yevin be ¥ ed from St. Joseph's Home to
woard with you. Thig means thet you will receive monetary agsistance

#pom this Department towards the support of vevin only. {5 7@&‘1

[ S ——

1y Home, Neerkoll, has advised

obably return srom vacation on or
'+ that you contact the ¥other

e date on which you will be

Flease advise me of this

ou for Kevin.

The ¥other Superior, S5t. ¥
me #at the three children will p
abowt the 22nd instant, and I sSugf
Superior at that time to asceriain 1
able to take custoldy of the childre
inte S0 that we may cOmmence payin

T.d. HOLBECK,
g&gtrict Officer.

T

e e

B/g, The Mother Superior, - - .

54, Joseph's Home, |
NEERKOLL.

Forwarded for your information..

¥rs. Woods slleges that Colleen received corporal punishment
towards the end of FNovember or ‘early DecembeT, and the Director
requests_that 1 obtain from you, port concerning this allegation.

4ot Officer. fff

s




o3rd Januarty, 1962,

The Director,
State Chiidren Tepartment,

BRISBAKE.

ar SI1Te

with reference to your Jleb
scertained +nat the DOV, Kevinid¥
. ark and was transferred to hoard
 wrears foT Yevin fron tnis date
llewance for the fortnight endin

&gthleen and TarryL have potiy
"Ll further advise you im this

I

fyom nolidays,
date. _

s e b
P

heen veturned
gard at @ later

o e \
e has not yet been received !
N er¥ola, but 28 soon T8 i

et

The reguire
rom the ¥other Superior, St. =1
nis comes 10 hand, it #3111 he lorwal

Yours faitnfully,

\M
S
ku..-n;f:,___p_m_u_« . Bt /
'\ Vs
- g | e
. Dot rick -
/,.
O
%, o
M, e o
. P
\\. P o
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m/om -
12th December, 1961,

The Director,
State Children Department,

BRISBANE,

Dear Sir, o

Over the years, Mrs. Woods has visited her children regularly,
end has resented the fapgt thatathey are in a Home, as she has always
stated that she is perfi 3 e to provide for them, if she receives
sasigtance from this Depar There has never been any question
of the home surroundin ; *E, Woods, and in fact, on one occasion;

ice, he viglited ¥rs., Woods' home and

when My, Harris was in £4
wag very satisfied witﬁ%?he mﬁgper in whiech it igs kept,

3

The Department haé%ﬁzen'responsible for maintaining all of Mrs.
Woods' children, and thass; disposed of as follows:~-

=ph'o none,
liying at home and unemployed.

this month, He is a2 good type of lad
and remained with his employer, with whom he has
been sine ing St. Joseph's Home, \

Colleen -~ At present émployed at St. Joseph's Home. | .

Gloria ~ passed theé last®Scholarship Examination and boarded
at St.i Patrick's Colllege, Mackay.
- Kathleen, - -

Darryl and - Boa
Fevlin,

Neville -~ Pormer

t. doseph's Home,

- r*with Mrs. Woods &nd receiving assistance
ggverley and  pl EhEhy Department,

As Mrs. Woods wighes %o iye her children home with her, it is
recommended that Kathleeny, Darryl and Kevin be transferred from board
at 8t. Joseph's Home, Neerkoll to board with their mother at the end
of the present school vacation, as it is probable that arrsngements
hemd already been completed for the ehildren to spend the vacation in
private homes. In this regard, my letter of the 5th instant shows
that the house in which this family reside, is large and providing
extre beds are bought, there will be ample asccommodation for the
additional three c%iggggg@“m

mdy, i U —
;”yt::”"ywwmm‘ﬂhen Mrs, Woods called at the Office yesterday, she alleged that ™.
f , Colleen, who is employed at St. Joseph's Home, Neerkell, received a '

" ;

T - e b AT e Ve e A L] S [T

L sevyere belting approximately two weeks ago, as & result of which ghs;//f




S

M"ahe . -ated that there was no sign of them,

i

s,
b

It would be appreclated if you will advise whether the three
children may be transferred to board with their mother as recommended,
and also whether I should mske further enqguirles into the allegation
that Colleen has been 111 3

Yours falthfully,

District Officer, .




Thle Dite
In reply PLEASE QUOTE

Reterence MNo. 1‘4‘?560 *

-Ad&zéé&éféégi;;ééf;ﬁaz igégzi}é¢z¢¢50¢r;z{/ (@::)

T \ \‘ N J’Harris GQ t"
:l; com:umcata‘o . - ot 5k T eorge & 4 R SRR AL
addressed fo T ector. - mm
TELEPHONES MMBZ 014.71. Margsret St’?' ]
L,&/{;)@.c%wz&, = /2211@9808@33?,1961*

§if miephcnmi)c:f cqliing
ask for M, DUBDAD o

Dear Sir,
Assisted Case - Nerimbera,

-Re: Mrs., R.M., W

L

I wis knowledge receipt of yours of 1l2th
4at has

instant concerning the abovenamad s case and to advise that
been approved that her two .chi ren, Kathleen and Darryl be dis-‘
charged from State Control her care and that Kevin be transferred
1. to board with her. Dapl.../% 4

from St.Joseph's Home, Nee
‘ If the ohildren have already been placed in
private homes, for the holidays, ‘the action may take place after

they are returned from those: homes.
id enough to inform me in due course

nd transfer takey place. I

Please to
of the dates when the dise

T :O'Mrs. “Wood's allegations concerning2
;*her daughter, Colleen, ple: ain from the Sister in Charge a /
i given to you by her mother. /

report concerning the info /
5

Yours faithfully, {
|

R \2\\
for Director,

/
S

U s

-l

“

.-ﬁ,\ . /é
The ¢t Officer,

' Children Department, i

' ROCKHAMPTON, /






